

POLICE JURY REGULAR MEETING

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at 7:00 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

Call to Order

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance - Mrs. Hazel Hunter

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

Minutes of Prior Meeting

1. February 14, 2023 Regular Meeting

Committee Reports

- 2. Health and Welfare Committee February 15, 2023
- 3. Health and Welfare Committee March 6, 2023
- 4. Finance Committee
- 5. Parks, Recreation, and Tourism Committee
- 6. Personnel/Benefits Committee
- 7. Solid Waste and Recycling Committee
- 8. Public Works Committee

New Business

- 9. Adopt Resolution Expressing Condolences of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury Upon the Death of Mr. C Reagan Sutton, Former Parish Administrator
- 10. Proclamation Declaring 2023 the 150th Anniversary of Lincoln Parish
- 11. Introduction of Ordinance for Sale of Adjudicated Properties Parcel Number 29183000067
- 12. Appointment to the Ruston Lincoln Convention and Visitor's Bureau Mr. Tim Padgett, Louisiana Tech Representative (3-Year Term)
- 13. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Amending Police Jury Purchasing Policy to Reflect Increased Dollar Thresholds
- 14. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Entering Into Additional National Opioid Settlement and Authorizing Administrator to Execute Any Required Documents

15. Declare Various Items of Office Furniture As Surplus Property and Authorize Advertisement For Bids

Budget Report - Mr. Michael Sutton

Other Business

- 16. Consider, And Take Action If Necessary, Authorizing Travel to NACo Austin, Texas, July 21-24, 2023
- 17. Reports

Public Comments

Adjourn